CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2019-005 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into and execute a renewal agreement on behalf of the City of Pataskala with Rinehart-Walters-Danner for the purpose of liability insurance through the Ohio Government Risk Management Plan.

Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-006 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Buckeye Pumps Inc. For a water booster station pump with a repair kit Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-007 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Buckeye Pumps Inc. For a high service pump and motor rebuild. Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-008 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Carrington Ridge, Phase I and II Developments for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala

Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-009 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2019 Kobelco, Model SK85 CS-3, Mini Track Hoe Excavator and accessories package from Southeastern Equipment Co., Inc., through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment.

Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-010 A resolution amending Resolution 2017-061 and thereby adding \$8,300 for the design of the Oak Meadow Drive Improvement Project. Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-011 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Watchguard to purchase twelve body cameras, software, and other associated equipment necessary to operate the same.

Passed January 22, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-012 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Lebanon Ford in Lebanon, Ohio, through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, to purchase two new, fully-equipped police vehicles. Passed January 22, 2019

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council